Library Agreement with City of
Emeryville

DATE: June 5, 2023

City Administrator Approval Date:

RECOMMENDATION

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City
Administrator To Enter Into An Agreement With City Of Emeryville To Receive Three
Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($397,215) To Provide
Oakland Public Library Services To Emeryville Residents For Fiscal Years 2023-2024,
2024-2025, And 2025-2026; And 2) Accepting And Appropriating Said Funds

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The proposed resolution will authorize the City Administrator to enter into an agreement, accept
and appropriate three hundred ninety seven thousand two hundred fifteen dollars ($397,215)
from the City of Emeryville to provide Oakland Public Library (OPL) services for three (3) fiscal
years:

a. FY 2023-24: $126,000 (one hundred, twenty six thousand dollars)
b. FY 2024-25: $132,300 (one hundred, thirty two thousand three hundred dollars)
c. FY 2025-26: $138,915 (one hundred, thirty eight thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars)

This revenue will be deposited and appropriated to the City of Oakland’s General Purpose Fund
(1010) in project numbers to be assigned. Approval of this resolution extends a four-year
agreement that expires on June 30, 2023 and provides a five percent (5%) annual cost